

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

DIGOS CITY DIVISION

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

DIVISION MEMORANDUM

SGOD-2023-539

To

SGOD and CID Chiefs

Public School District Supervisors
Division Youth Formation Coordinators

All Public and Private School Heads/Administrators

All Others Concerned

Subject:

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION ON THE CONDUCT OF 2023

NATIONAL STUDENTS' DAY CELEBRATION

Date

November 15, 2023

Pursuant to RA 11369, otherwise known as the "National Students' Day Act," the National Youth Commission (NYC), the Department of Education (DepEd), and the Commission on Higher Education (CHED) are mandated to conduct an annual program of activities that will promote the love of country and social responsibility among the youth and to support the observance of National Students' Day.

In this regard, the Office of Undersecretary for Operations hereby enjoins all schools to celebrate the National Students' Day by organizing relevant activities through the Supreme Learner Government. Learners are also encouraged to witness the livestream in the DepEd Facebook Page https://www.facebook.com/DepartmentOfEducation.PH the actual celebration on November 17, 2023 at 6:30 in the morning.

The Project Development Officers (PDOs) I and other personnel who will participate/serve as members of the Technical Working Group (TWG) during the hosting of National Students' Day shall be given one (1) day service credit or compensatory overtime credit (COC) for the service to be rendered on November 18, 2023 (Saturday).

Immediate and wide dissemination of this Memorandum is desired.

For and in the absence of the Schools Division Superintendent:

RECORDS SECTION

olan Cl

SOLLIE B. OLIVER, JD, MATE
Chief Education Supervisor, SGOD

Officer-In-Charge



SGOD/jimmY





Roxas Street corner Lopez Jaena Street, Zone II, Digos City (8002)

⁽⁰⁸²⁾ 553-8375; (082) 553-8396

DepEd Digos City

depeddigoscity.org

Records



Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

DAVAO REGION

Office of the Regional Director

REGIONAL MEMORANDUM

ESSD-2023-475

To :

Schools Division Superintendents

Subject:

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION ON THE CONDUCT OF 2023 NATIONAL STUDENTS' DAY CELEBRATION

Date:

November 13, 2023

Herewith is the communication dated 03 November 2023 from Atty. Revsee A. Escobedo, Undersecretary for Operations, DepEd Central Office titled "National Students' Day Celebration 2023" on November 17, 2023 (Friday).

Pursuant to the Republic Act 11369, otherwise known as the "National Students' Day Act", it mandates the National Youth Commission (NYC), Commission on Higher Education (CHED) and the Department of education (DepEd) to conduct an annual program of activities that will promote the love of country and social responsibility among the youth and to support the observance of National Students' Day.

In this regard, the Office of Undersecretary for Operations hereby requests all schools to celebrate the National Students' Day by organizing relevant activities through the Supreme Learner Government. Learners are also encouraged to witness the livestream in the DepEd Facebook Page https://www.facebook.com/DepartmentOfEducation.PH the actual celebration on November 17, 2023 at 6:30 in the morning.

The Project Development Officers (PDOs) I and other personnel who will participate/serve as members of the Technical Working Group (TWG) during the hosting of National Students' Day shall be given one (1) day service credit or compensatory overtime credit (COC) for the service to be rendered on November 18, 2023 (Saturday).

Immediate and wide dissemination of this Memorandum is desired.

ssd/hua

25607

CHARTMENT OF EDUCATION

Address: F. Torres St., Davao City (8000)
Telephone Nos.: (082) 291-1665; (082) 221-6147

ISO 9001:2015-Certified



Republic of the Philippines Department of Education OPERATIONS

OUOPS No. 2023-0 MEMORANDUM

FOR

Minister, Basic, Higher, and Technical Education, BARMM

Regional Directors

Regional and Division Youth Formation Coordinators

Schools Division Superintendents

All Others Concerned

FROM

Atty. REVSEE A. ESCOBEDO Undersecretary for Operations

DE DERTER A. GALBAN

Assistant Secretary for Operations

NENNETH ESPLANA-ALAMA, PhD

Director I

Bureau of Learner Support Services

SUBJECT

NATIONAL STUDENTS' DAY CELEBRATION 2023

DATE

November 03, 2023

The Office of the Undersecretary for Operations (OUOPS), through the Office of the Assistant Secretary for Operations (OASOPS) and the Bureau of Learner Support Services-Learner Formation Division (BLSS-LFD), transitioning from Youth Formation Division, shall observe the celebration of the National Students' Day 2023 on November 17, 2023.

With the theme: "Pilipinong Mag-aaral: Huwaran ng Kagitingan, may MATATAG na Paninidigan," this year's National Students' Day celebration will capitalize on the learners' diversity and uniqueness, allowing them to actively pursue a wide variety of different interests and give them a unique advantage in life. Specifically, this activity aims to:

LFD MGM/11032023





Ground Floor, Rizal Building, DepEd Complex, Meralco Avenue Pasig City 1600 Email: oure@deped.gov.ph; Website: www.deped.gov.ph
Tel. No.: (02) 8633-5313; (02) 8631-8492

- a. provide a learner-centered platform to engage and mobilize learners with various backgrounds who will participate in different carefully designed interactive and participatory activities that promote upskilling, high sense of social responsibility, acceptance, and respect of differences;
- serve as an opportunity to Filipino learners to connect with others, share their common goals and sentiments, take part in gleeful engagements, and showcase the causes they volunteer for and capabilities from different fields of expertise;
- c. celebrate the role of young people in the thrust for nation-building;
- d. amplify the message that the valuable contribution and collective manifestation of learners around the country matter and are needed across all disciplines of education to achieve positive change; and
- e. appreciate young people's "puso, galing, at talino" in bridging the gaps and creating opportunities for lifelong and holistic learning and development.

Pursuant to the Republic Act 11369, otherwise known as the "National Students' Day Act", it mandates the National Youth Commission (NYC), Commission on Higher Education (CHED) and the Department of Education (DepEd) to conduct an annual program of activities that will promote the love of country and social responsibility among the youth and to support the observance of International Students' Day.

This year's national celebration shall be hosted by DepEd – Davao Region, specifically the Schools Division Office of Davao del Sur, in partnership with the Local Government of Davao del Sur.

In this regard, the OUOPS hereby requests all schools to celebrate the National Students' Day by organizing relevant activities through the Supreme Learner Government. Learners are also encouraged to witness the livestream in the DepEd Facebook Page [https://www.facebook.com/DepartmentOfEducation.PH].

Furthermore, all expenses to be incurred during the said activity shall be charged to Local Funds, Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses (MOOE), Local School Board - Special Education Fund (LSB-SEF), and other fund source/s, subject to the usual accounting and auditing rules and regulations.

For inquiries and concerns, please contact Mr. Rovin James F. Canja, Project Development Officer IV, Officer-in-Charge of the BLSS-LFD at email blss.lfd@deped.gov.ph or on telephone number 8637-9814.

Immediate dissemination of this Memorandum is desired.